EUROSTEEL 2011， August 31・September2， 2011， Budapest， Hungary
DYNAMIC LOADING TEST OF SHEAR PANEL DAMPER
Tetsuhiko AokiぺChaofengZhang a， Huihui Yuan a
a Aichi Institu旬 ofTechnology，Dept. ofCivil Engineering， Japan
町 TRODUCTION
When a shear panel damper is equipped between superstruc印reand top of pier of elevated highway
bridgesヲ sheardeformation is required more than 10%. To satisfy this demand， high performance
shear panel damper using low yield steel (L YSPD) is developed by improving the panel shapes [1]，

value of SS400 mild steel. The stress-strain curves are shown in Fig. 2 with the SS400 mild steel as
companson.
1.2 Test setup and loading sequence of the static and dynamic loading test
Test setup is shown in Fig. 3. Cyclic lateral load is applied at the tip of the 1申pershear panel
through a W -type levelling apparatus by a MTS 1000kN dynamic ac旬ator.The horizontal
displacement is measured by two laser displacement meters set at由eupper and lower position of
the shear panel and its di旺erenceis counted as the panel displacement. The mean shear strain is
defined as the horizontal displacement divided by the panel effective height D=120mm. For the
static loading， the mean shear strain velocity v y is set出 0.4%/sec (0.5mm1sec). The four different
25
shear strain amplitudes on either sides， 20%ラ 30%，40% and 50% are provided to both static and
dynamic cyclic loading test. The n創neof test specimen in static and dynamic loading is given with
ST and D， respectively， followed by these numeral of strain amplitude 20 to 50.
For the dynamic testラ differentperiod T= 2.0 sec (frequency ←0.5 Hz) and Tニ1.0sec (f= 1.0 Hz)
紅 egiven under sine wave. The企equencycode 05 and 10 are affixed a立erthe name of test
specimen， such as D05-20 or DlO・20.F our test panels for static and eight for dynamic町eprepared.
Test program is summarized in Table 1.
(a) Dimension oftest panel
ぷ---500
.~ 400

D
Fig. 3. Test setup
Table 1. Test program
Test Frequency Period
Mean shear Mean shear
Panel S仕ainamplitude strain velocity
Name
f(Hz) T (sec)
γa(%) Vγ(%/sec)
S20 20
Static S30 30
0.4
(ST) S40 ー ー 40
S50 50
D05-20 20 40
Dynamic D05-30 30 60
(D05) D05-40 0.5 2 40 80
D05-50 50 100
DI0-20 20 80
D戸lamic DI0-30 30 120
(DI0) DI0-40 1.0 40 160
DI0-50 50 200
26
2 TESTRESULTSAND CONSIDERATIONS
2.1 Shear force and shear strain hysteretic curves
Shear force and shear strain hysteretic curves obtained from static and dynamic cyclic loading are